Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2013-14

Reply Serial No.
ENB354

CONTROLLING OFFICER'S REPLY TO
INITIAL WRITTEN QUESTION

Question Serial No.

4933

Head: (706) Highways Subhead (No. & title):

Programme:

Controlling Officer: Director of Highways

Director of Bureau: Secretary for the Environment

Question:

Regarding 6848TH - retrofitting of noise barriers on Tai Po Tai Wo Road near Po Nga Court, please advise on the following:

(A) What is the progress of the works?
(B) In which aspect will the estimated expenditure of 2013-14 be spent on?

(C) What is the anticipated date of completion for the works?

Asked by: Hon. FAN Kwok-wai, Gary
Reply:
(A) The construction works commenced in March 2012. Progress of works is generally on schedule.

(B) The estimated expenditure in 2013-14 would mainly cover the costs of construction works, site supervision costs and the associated consultant fees.

© The project is expected to be completed in May 2014.

Name in block letters: KK LAU
Post Title: Director of Highways
Date: 2.4.2013
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